

	CITY OF KELLER, MT. GILEAD ROAD SHARED USE PATH PROJECT - FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER STP 2016(450) TP CSJ: 092-90-027 RE-BID OPENING 2:00 PM, THURSDAY, JANUARY 18, 2018				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NORTH TEXAS CONTRACTING, INC 817-430-9500		DENCO CONSTRUCTION SPECIALISTS CORP. 972-226-2609	
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	Spec. Section	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Preparing Right of Way	100-6001	2	AC	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$29,500.00	\$59,000.00
2	Preparing Right of Way (Tree)(6" to 24" Dia)	100-6009	33	EA	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$626.00	\$20,658.00	\$1,180.00	\$38,940.00
3	Removing Concrete (Riprap)	104-6009	20	SY	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.70	\$354.00
4	Removing Concrete (Misc.)	104-6028	61	SY	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$159.30	\$9,717.30
5	Removing Concrete (Headwall)	104-6031	12	CY	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$159.30	\$1,911.60
6	Removing Concrete (Sidewalk or Ramp)	104-6036	50	SY	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$17.70	\$885.00
7	Excavation (Special)	110-6003	595	CY	\$20.00	\$11,900.00	\$40.00	\$23,800.00	\$14.16	\$8,425.20
8	Embankment (Original)(Ord. Comp.)(Type B)	132-6011	1002	CY	\$15.00	\$15,030.00	\$40.00	\$40,080.00	\$23.60	\$23,647.20
9	Compost Manufactured Topsoil (4")	161-6017	300	SY	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.90	\$1,770.00
10	Block Sodding	162-6002	580	SY	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$7.00	\$4,060.00	\$3.54	\$2,053.20
11	Cell Fbr Mlch Seed (Perm)(Urban)(Clay)	164-6027	1400	SY	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.835	\$5,369.00
12	Vegetative Watering	168-6001	20	MG	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$354.00	\$7,080.00
13	Soil Retention Blankets (Class 1)(Type A)	169-6001	100	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.885	\$88.50
14	Plant Material (65 Gal)(Tree)	192-6026	10	EA	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$236.00	\$2,360.00
15	CL A Concrete (Flume)	420-6007	1	CY	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$295.00	\$295.00
16	CL A Concrete Channel Lining	420-6133	10	CY	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$295.00	\$2,950.00
17	CL C Concrete (Culvert)	420-6051	22	CY	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$295.00	\$6,490.00
18	CL C Concrete (Headwall)	420-6054	40	CY	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00
19	CL C Concrete (Wingwalls)	420-6057	1	CY	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
20	CL C Concrete (Concrete Collar)	420-6071	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00
21	Retaining Wall (Cast-in-Place)(Per Plans)	423-6008	421	SF	\$65.00	\$27,365.00	\$70.00	\$29,470.00	\$47.20	\$19,871.20
22	Riprap (Stone Protection)(15 IN)	432-6032	60	CY	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$295.00	\$17,700.00
23	Ped. Handrail PRD Type B	450-2073	400	LF	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$147.50	\$59,000.00
24	3'x6" RC Box Culvert (Per Plans)	462-XXXX	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,130.00	\$8,260.00
25	RC Pipe (CL III) (24 In)	464-6005	61	LF	\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$64.90	\$3,958.90
26	RC Pipe (CL III) (36 In)	464-6008	24	LF	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$88.50	\$2,124.00
27	RC Pipe (CL III) (42 In)	464-6009	38	LF	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.30	\$3,811.40
28	SET (Type II)(24 In)(RCP)(3:1) (C)	467-6388	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$59.00	\$118.00
29	Adjusting Manholes (Sanitary)	479-6004	2	EA	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00
30	Adjusting Manholes (Water Valve Box)	479-6005	6	EA	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,770.00	\$10,620.00
31	Mobilization	500-6001	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00
32	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	502-6001	5	MO	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$719.80	\$3,599.00
33	Temporary Sediment Control Fence Install	506-6038	1395	LF	\$3.50	\$4,882.50	\$2.00	\$2,790.00	\$1.18	\$1,646.10
34	Rock Filter Dams (Install) (Ty 1)	506-6001	300	LF	\$27.05	\$8,115.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.70	\$5,310.00
35	Rock Filter Dams (Remove)	506-6011	300	LF	\$8.71	\$2,613.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.80	\$3,540.00
36	Temporary Sediment Control Fence Remove	506-6039	1400	LF	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$0.59	\$826.00
37	Biodegradable Erosn Cont Logs (Remove)	506-6043	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.885	\$265.50
38	Biodegradable Erosn Cont Logs (Install)(6")	506-6045	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.77	\$531.00
39	Temp Sdmt Cont Fence (Inlet Protection)	506-6047	50	LF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$5.90	\$295.00
40	Concrete Sidewalks (4")	531-6001	64	SY	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$42.00	\$2,688.00	\$64.90	\$4,153.60
41	Concrete Sidewalks (6")	531-6003	3223	SY	\$55.00	\$177,265.00	\$46.00	\$148,258.00	\$59.00	\$190,157.00
42	Curb Ramps (Type 1)	531-6004	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$590.00	\$2,950.00
43	In Sm Rd Sn Sup & Am Ty 10 Bwg(1) Sa (P-Bm)	644-6002	24	EA	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$445.00	\$10,680.00	\$649.00	\$15,576.00
44	Refl. Pav. Mrk Ty I (W) 4" (Std)(100 Mil)	666-6012	1110	LF	\$1.00	\$1,110.00	\$1.00	\$1,110.00	\$5.90	\$6,549.00
45	Refl. Pav. Mrk Ty I (W) 12"(Std) (100 Mil)	666-6042	60	LF	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$7.08	\$424.80
46	Refl. Pav. Mrk Ty I (W)(Word) (060 Mil)	666-6076	12	EA	\$147.00	\$1,764.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$3.54	\$42.48
47	Tree Protection	1004-6001	29	EA	\$415.00	\$12,035.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$118.00	\$3,422.00
48	Remove Wrought Iron Screening Wall	5013-6001	28	LF	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$17.70	\$495.60
49	Install Wrought Iron Screening Wall	5018-6001	28	LF	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$135.70	\$3,799.60
TOTAL					\$490,469.50		\$ 533,734.00		\$ 577,552.18	

Red numbers indicate corrections of errors in bidder's tabulation.

	CITY OF KELLER, MT. GILEAD ROAD SHARED USE PATH PROJECT - FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER STP 2016(450) TP CSJ: 092-90-027 RE-BID OPENING 2:00 PM, THURSDAY, JANUARY 18, 2018				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COLE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 817-431-9636		2L CONSTRUCTION, LLC 940-433-2670		MITCHELL ENTERPRISES, LTD. 903-893-6593	
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	Spec. Section	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Preparing Right of Way	100-6001	2	AC	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,326.50	\$4,653.00
2	Preparing Right of Way (Tree)(6" to 24" Dia)	100-6009	33	EA	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$475.00	\$15,675.00	\$1,078.0606	\$35,576.00
3	Removing Concrete (Riprap)	104-6009	20	SY	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.10	\$802.00
4	Removing Concrete (Misc.)	104-6028	61	SY	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$42.00	\$2,562.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$36.5082	\$2,227.00
5	Removing Concrete (Headwall)	104-6031	12	CY	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$230.4167	\$2,765.00
6	Removing Concrete (Sidewalk or Ramp)	104-6036	50	SY	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.32	\$1,366.00
7	Excavation (Special)	110-6003	595	CY	\$20.00	\$11,900.00	\$29.00	\$17,255.00	\$26.00	\$15,470.00	\$14.4807	\$8,616.00
8	Embankment (Original)(Ord. Comp.)(Type B)	132-6011	1002	CY	\$15.00	\$15,030.00	\$46.00	\$46,092.00	\$30.00	\$30,060.00	\$32.8134	\$32,879.00
9	Compost Manufactured Topsoil (4")	161-6017	300	SY	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.6567	\$497.00
10	Block Sodding	162-6002	580	SY	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$5.40	\$3,132.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$4.4586	\$2,586.00
11	Cell Fbr Mch Seed (Perm)(Urban)(Clay)	164-6027	1400	SY	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.30	\$1,820.00	\$3.34	\$4,676.00
12	Vegetative Watering	168-6001	20	MG	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$26.30	\$526.00
13	Soil Retention Blankets (Class 1)(Type A)	169-6001	100	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$2.17	\$217.00
14	Plant Material (65 Gal)(Tree)	192-6026	10	EA	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$780.20	\$7,802.00
15	CL A Concrete (Flume)	420-6007	1	CY	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$659.00	\$659.00
16	CL A Concrete Channel Lining	420-6133	10	CY	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$697.10	\$6,971.00
17	CL C Concrete (Culvert)	420-6051	22	CY	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,220.00	\$26,840.00	\$930.00	\$20,460.00	\$3,804.3182	\$83,695.00
18	CL C Concrete (Headwall)	420-6054	40	CY	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$48,800.00	\$715.00	\$28,600.00	\$150.65	\$6,026.00
19	CL C Concrete (Wingwalls)	420-6057	1	CY	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$206.00	\$206.00
20	CL C Concrete (Concrete Collar)	420-6071	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$308.00	\$616.00
21	Retaining Wall (Cast-in-Place)(Per Plans)	423-6008	421	SF	\$65.00	\$27,365.00	\$50.00	\$21,050.00	\$100.00	\$42,100.00	\$37.5796	\$15,821.00
22	Riprap (Stone Protection)(15 IN)	432-6032	60	CY	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.8667	\$1,672.00
23	Ped. Handrail PRD Type B	450-2073	400	LF	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$92.00	\$36,800.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$128.1725	\$51,269.00
24	3'x6" RC Box Culvert (Per Plans)	462-XXXX	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,336.50	\$22,673.00
25	RC Pipe (CL III) (24 In)	464-6005	61	LF	\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$74.00	\$4,514.00	\$98.00	\$5,978.00	\$108.5738	\$6,623.00
26	RC Pipe (CL III) (36 In)	464-6008	24	LF	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$162.00	\$3,888.00	\$135.00	\$3,240.00	\$198.1250	\$4,755.00
27	RC Pipe (CL III) (42 In)	464-6009	38	LF	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$178.00	\$6,764.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$224.3684	\$8,526.00
28	SET (Type II)(24 In)(RCP)(3:1) (C)	467-6388	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,926.00	\$3,852.00
29	Adjusting Manholes (Sanitary)	479-6004	2	EA	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$751.50	\$1,503.00
30	Adjusting Manholes (Water Valve Box)	479-6005	6	EA	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$352.1667	\$2,113.00
31	Mobilization	500-6001	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$58,401.54	\$58,401.54
32	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	502-6001	5	MO	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,351.20	\$11,756.00
33	Temporary Sediment Control Fence Install	506-6038	1395	LF	\$3.50	\$4,882.50	\$4.00	\$5,580.00	\$2.50	\$3,487.50	\$2.7305	\$3,809.00
34	Rock Filter Dams (Install) (Ty 1)	506-6001	300	LF	\$27.05	\$8,115.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.4367	\$10,031.00
35	Rock Filter Dams (Remove)	506-6011	300	LF	\$8.71	\$2,613.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.7167	\$5,015.00
36	Temporary Sediment Control Fence Remove	506-6039	1400	LF	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.17	\$234.00
37	Biodegradable Erosn Cont Logs (Remove)	506-6043	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.70	\$510.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.1133	\$334.00
38	Biodegradable Erosn Cont Logs (Install)(6")	506-6045	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.03	\$3,009.00
39	Temp Sdmt Cont Fence (Inlet Protection)	506-6047	50	LF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.14	\$557.00
40	Concrete Sidewalks (4")	531-6001	64	SY	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$54.00	\$3,456.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$63.2656	\$4,049.00
41	Concrete Sidewalks (6")	531-6003	3223	SY	\$55.00	\$177,265.00	\$56.00	\$180,488.00	\$52.00	\$167,596.00	\$57.1260	\$184,117.00
42	Curb Ramps (Type 1)	531-6004	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,374.20	\$6,871.00
43	In Sm Rd Sn Sup & Am Ty 10 Bwg(1) Sa (P-Bm)	644-6002	24	EA	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$490.00	\$11,760.00	\$420.00	\$10,080.00	\$388.7083	\$9,329.00
44	Refl. Pav. Mkr Ty I (W) 4" (Std)(100 Mil)	666-6012	1110	LF	\$1.00	\$1,110.00	\$7.00	\$7,770.00	\$1.20	\$1,332.00	\$1.2450	\$1,382.00
45	Refl. Pav. Mkr Ty I (W) 12"(Std) (100 Mil)	666-6042	60	LF	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.60	\$216.00	\$3.05	\$183.00
46	Refl. Pav. Mkr Ty I (W)(Word) (060 Mil)	666-6076	12	EA	\$147.00	\$1,764.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$770.00	\$9,240.00	\$101.9167	\$1,223.00
47	Tree Protection	1004-6001	29	EA	\$415.00	\$12,035.00	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$115.00	\$3,335.00	\$121.8276	\$3,533.00
48	Remove Wrought Iron Screening Wall	5013-6001	28	LF	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$8.11	\$227.08
49	Install Wrought Iron Screening Wall	5018-6001	28	LF	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$43.43	\$1,216.04
TOTAL					\$490,469.50		\$ 592,986.00		\$ 619,404.50		\$ 627,444.66	

Red numbers indicate corrections of errors in bidder's tabulation.

	CITY OF KELLER, MT. GILEAD ROAD SHARED USE PATH PROJECT - FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER STP 2016(450) TP CSJ: 092-90-027 RE-BID OPENING 2:00 PM, THURSDAY, JANUARY 18, 2018				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FNH CONSTRUCTION LLC 469-248-0301		C. GREEN SCAPING, LP 817-577-9299		RAGLE, INC. 817-285-6060	
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	Spec. Section	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Preparing Right of Way	100-6001	2	AC	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	Preparing Right of Way (Tree)(6" to 24" Dia)	100-6009	33	EA	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00
3	Removing Concrete (Riprap)	104-6009	20	SY	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
4	Removing Concrete (Misc.)	104-6028	61	SY	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00
5	Removing Concrete (Headwall)	104-6031	12	CY	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
6	Removing Concrete (Sidewalk or Ramp)	104-6036	50	SY	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
7	Excavation (Special)	110-6003	595	CY	\$20.00	\$11,900.00	\$30.00	\$17,850.00	\$32.00	\$19,040.00	\$80.00	\$47,600.00
8	Embankment (Original)(Ord. Comp.)(Type B)	132-6011	1002	CY	\$15.00	\$15,030.00	\$30.00	\$30,060.00	\$32.00	\$32,064.00	\$15.00	\$15,030.00
9	Compost Manufactured Topsoil (4")	161-6017	300	SY	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
10	Block Sodding	162-6002	580	SY	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$5.50	\$3,190.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$8.00	\$4,640.00
11	Cell Fbr Mlch Seed (Perm)(Urban)(Clay)	164-6027	1400	SY	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.10	\$1,540.00	\$1.10	\$1,540.00
12	Vegetative Watering	168-6001	20	MG	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
13	Soil Retention Blankets (Class 1)(Type A)	169-6001	100	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
14	Plant Material (65 Gal)(Tree)	192-6026	10	EA	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$720.00	\$7,200.00	\$720.00	\$7,200.00
15	CL A Concrete (Flume)	420-6007	1	CY	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	CL A Concrete Channel Lining	420-6133	10	CY	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
17	CL C Concrete (Culvert)	420-6051	22	CY	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$850.00	\$18,700.00	\$560.00	\$12,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00
18	CL C Concrete (Headwall)	420-6054	40	CY	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
19	CL C Concrete (Wingwalls)	420-6057	1	CY	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	CL C Concrete (Concrete Collar)	420-6071	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	Retaining Wall (Cast-in-Place)(Per Plans)	423-6008	421	SF	\$65.00	\$27,365.00	\$85.00	\$35,785.00	\$54.00	\$22,734.00	\$165.00	\$69,465.00
22	Riprap (Stone Protection)(15 IN)	432-6032	60	CY	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
23	Ped. Handrail PRD Type B	450-2073	400	LF	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$88.00	\$35,200.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
24	3'x6" RC Box Culvert (Per Plans)	462-XXXX	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
25	RC Pipe (CL III) (24 IN)	464-6005	61	LF	\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$85.00	\$5,185.00	\$160.00	\$9,760.00	\$75.00	\$4,575.00
26	RC Pipe (CL III) (36 IN)	464-6008	24	LF	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00
27	RC Pipe (CL III) (42 IN)	464-6009	38	LF	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$240.00	\$9,120.00	\$145.00	\$5,510.00
28	SET (Type II)(24 IN)(RCP)(3:1) (C)	467-6388	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
29	Adjusting Manholes (Sanitary)	479-6004	2	EA	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
30	Adjusting Manholes (Water Valve Box)	479-6005	6	EA	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
31	Mobilization	500-6001	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
32	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	502-6001	5	MO	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
33	Temporary Sediment Control Fence Install	506-6038	1395	LF	\$3.50	\$4,882.50	\$4.00	\$5,580.00	\$2.50	\$3,487.50	\$2.20	\$3,069.00
34	Rock Filter Dams (Install) (Ty 1)	506-6001	300	LF	\$27.05	\$8,115.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$26.50	\$7,950.00
35	Rock Filter Dams (Remove)	506-6011	300	LF	\$8.71	\$2,613.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.95	\$2,685.00
36	Temporary Sediment Control Fence Remove	506-6039	1400	LF	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.75	\$1,050.00	\$0.75	\$1,050.00
37	Biodegradable Erosn Cont Logs (Remove)	506-6043	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.25	\$375.00
38	Biodegradable Erosn Cont Logs (Install)(6")	506-6045	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.75	\$1,125.00
39	Temp Sdmt Cont Fence (Inlet Protection)	506-6047	50	LF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.50	\$525.00
40	Concrete Sidewalks (4")	531-6001	64	SY	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$48.00	\$3,072.00	\$68.00	\$4,352.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00
41	Concrete Sidewalks (6")	531-6003	3223	SY	\$55.00	\$177,265.00	\$50.00	\$161,150.00	\$72.00	\$232,056.00	\$60.00	\$193,380.00
42	Curb Ramps (Type 1)	531-6004	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,780.00	\$13,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	In Sm Rd Sn Sup & Am Ty 10 Bwg(1) Sa (P-Bm)	644-6002	24	EA	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$675.00	\$16,200.00	\$380.00	\$9,120.00
44	Refl. Pav. Mkr Ty I (W) 4" (Slk)(100 Mil)	666-6012	1110	LF	\$1.00	\$1,110.00	\$2.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.50	\$1,665.00	\$1.10	\$1,221.00
45	Refl. Pav. Mkr Ty I (W) 12"(Slk) (100 Mil)	666-6042	60	LF	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.30	\$198.00
46	Refl. Pav. Mkr Ty I (W)(Word) (060 Mil)	666-6076	12	EA	\$147.00	\$1,764.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
47	Tree Protection	1004-6001	29	EA	\$415.00	\$12,035.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$210.00	\$6,090.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
48	Remove Wrought Iron Screening Wall	5013-6001	28	LF	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$15.00	\$420.00
49	Install Wrought Iron Screening Wall	5018-6001	28	LF	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00
TOTAL						\$490,469.50		\$ 614,562.00		\$ 642,648.50		\$ 697,668.00

Red numbers indicate corrections of errors in bidder's tabulation.